

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13013/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in MAT No. 7/2008 of the
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHANMUGANATHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STENLEY JAMES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Tabraiz, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice returnable six weeks after the vacation.

In the meantime, there will be stay of operation of the impugned final order dated 9th April, 2008 passed in MAT No.007 of 2008 passed by the High Court at Calcutta, Circuit Bench at Port Blair. There shall also be stay of operation of the order dated 18th June, 2008 passed by the Secretary, Municipal Council Port Blair, Andaman & Nicobar Administration which has been mentioned and annexed in the affidavit of urgency filed along with the special leave petition.

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)
COURT MASTER(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER