

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13013/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in MAT No. 7/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHANMUGANATHAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STENLEY JAMES & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 17702 of 2009
(With appln. for modification of court's order, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)
SC 13013 Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Tarbij, Adv.
Mr. Y. Bansal, Adv.

SC 17702 Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SC 13013 Mr. Kalyan Bandopadyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arul Prasanth, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Rajkumar Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Harish, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (NP)

.....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP (C) No. 13013/2008, Ms. Nidhi, counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) No. 17702/2009, Mr. Kalyan Bandopadyay, senior counsel appearing for the respondent Municipal Council and Mr. H.P. Raval, Addl. Solicitor General.

We find no merit in these special leave petitions. They are dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master